

Declaration of Conformity with the requirements of Food Contact Legislation

The manufacturer or his authorized representative established in the Community :

Name : Paardekooper BV
 Address: W. Beukelszstraat 16
 3261 LV, Oud-Beijerland
 Netherlands

Declares that (the) products described below

Article nr.	Description	Material
600442	TASTY A14 Bakje Wit Karton FSC	Cardboard

Is (are) suitable for food contact and complies with :

- Regulation of the European Parliament EC 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended for food contact,
- Directive 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste and heavy metals,
- Regulation 2023/2006 of December 2006 on good manufacturing practise for materials and articles to come into contact with food and subsequent additions,
- Regulation 10/2011/EC on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

This declaration does not apply if an article is used in other circumstances than described. It is in this case that the downstream user is responsible to comply with the relevant legislation.

Ink- Varnish - Glue - Foil:

when printed: if applicable, food grade low migration ink will be used for the production.

varnish: if applicable, water based food grade, varnish will be used in production.

Glue: if applicable, water based, food grade, glue will be used during the production.

Foil/laminates: if applicable, only foils or laminates will be used that are in compliance with the framework regulation for food contact.


The above mentioned product does not contain the following substances/substance groups as constitutional parts of the formulations:

- CMR substances acc. to regulations EC67/548 and EC76/769
- BPA/BADGE
- Phtalates
- SVHC substances according to REACH Regulation EC 1907/2006
- Substances classified as Carcinogenic, Mutagenic or toxic for Reproduction (CMR) of category 1A, 1B under part 3 of Annex VI in regulation EC 1272/2008

Mineral oils (MOSH/POSH/MOAH) are not used as intentionally added components of the formulation.

Board:

The board is Grafopak Kraft. The board is a brown/white board consisting of multiple layers:

		% of total board	+/- ln % of total	
	Multiple pigment coating			
	Bleached chemical pulp + Unprinted PIW	Virgin fibre	30	5
	Printed EIW + Mechanical pulp + PCW	PIW	20	10
		PCW	40	10
		Pigment coating	10	5
	Total	100		

We confirm that the above mentioned product does not hold:

- Toxic heavy metals like lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium as constitutional formulation ingredients. They comply with the regulations for production of packages (according to 94/62 EC, 2004/12/EC) as well as with the American "Toxics in Packaging" guideline.
- Genetic manipulated organisms (GMO) or materials based on such GMOs as constitutional parts of the formulations.
- Materials classified as allergens according to COMMISSION DIRECTIVE 2007/68/EC, Annex IIIa.

The commission Regulation (EU) 10/2011 provides a guideline for the selection of test condition to be used for various food products. According to that and under considerations of the food contact stated, the product complies with the stipulations of this Regulation regarding the packaging of food products to be packed. The user shall verify himself that the product is suitable for the intended food to be packed beyond the stipulations of the Regulation.

The board is advised to apply for:

Dry food
Chilled Food (secondary packaging)
Frozen Food
Fruit and vegetables
Beverages (secondary packaging)
Detergent (powder)

This confirmation does not apply to the unintended use of the product(s) which can result in a change of composition or organoleptic properties of the product(s). The possible specific interactions between the food to be packed and the product(s) is for the user to be examined. Confirmation is based on suppliers declarations, to the best of our knowledge.

This declaration is valid as long as no changes in the composition of the above product(s) and / or the relevant laws have taken place, in which case it will be renewed.

We recommend our customers to verify the regulatory status periodically.

I declare that the information submitted is correct.

E. Lotterman
Quality Coördinator

02-12-2021

Paardekooper
Packknowledge.

Questions?

kwaliteit@paardekooper.com

Certificates:

https://www.paardekooper.nl/nl_NL/certificaten